

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR DISTRICT

— Hatsingimari —

(CONFIDENTIAL BRANCH)

E-File no. CA-21/4/2024-CA-SSM

Dated: 15th May, 2024

ORDER

In supersession of all earlier order and in the interest of public services and for smooth functioning of official works, the following works are allotted to the Addl. District Commissioner(s) and Assistant Commissioner(s) as shown below: -

Name of Addl. District Commissioner	Name of Branch/Work Allotted	Name of Branch Officer
Shri Rahul Doley, ACS	Personnel & Accounts	Shri Indrajit Das, ACS
	Magistracy & Administration	
	Nazarat	
	NCORD meetings	
	Child Marriage issues	
	Crime Control meetings	
	Excise	
	PG Cell	
	Assembly/Parliamentary Question	
	Court matters	
	e-Office & NIC	
	PWD (Electrical) & PWD Roads	
	PWD (Building)	
	e-Governance	
	PHE	
	Election	Shri Dwithun Wary, ACS
	Treasury	
Shri Ripan Jyoti Nath, ACS	Education,	
	i/c Inspector of Schools	
	i/c District Elementary Education Officer	
	(DEEO)	
	i/c District Mission Coordinator (DMC)	
	Food, PD & CA	
	Civil Defence & Civil Aviation	
	New Infrastructure- Railway, Bus, River Port	
	PSU & CSR	
	RTI as First Appellate Authority	
	Water Resource	
	Handloom & Textile	
	Sericulture	
	Youth & Sports	
	Skill Development	
	CrPC Cases	
	ORUNODOI	
	BADP	
	Aspirational District	
	Tourism	
	Transformation and Development including-	
	PNRD, MGNREGA, 14th & 15th Finance	

		CA-21/4/2024-CA-SSM	
		Commission, PMAY-G, MLAADS,	
1/197721/2024	1	MPLADS, SUHRID, MsDP, DMFT,	
	<u> </u>	UNTIDE	
		APDCL	Smt. Nandita Saharia, ACS
		Health	
		Forest & Pollution Board	
		Agriculture	
		Bank related Works	
		Fishery	
	Shri Kumar Gaurab Das, ACS	Revenue and Disaster Management,	
		CEO, DDMA	
		LA	
		Aadhar	
		Census	
		NRC	
		National Old age Pension Scheme	
		DRDA matter, ASLRM	
		veterinary	
		Irrigation	
		Soil Conservation	
		Mines and Minerals	
		Transport	
		Social Welfare & Women Cell	
		Bakijai	

And any other work(s) assigned by the undersigned from time to time.

This order will come into force with immediate effect.

District Commissioner South Salmara Mankachar Hatsingimari

Memo E-File no. CA-21/4/2024-CA-SSM - (A) Dated: 15th May, 2024

Copy for kind information and necessary action to: -

- 1. All the Addl. District Commissioner, South Salmara Mankachar.
- 2. The SDO(S), South Salmara Mankachar.
- 3. The Circle Officer, Mankachar/South Salmara Rev. Circle.
- 4. All the Assistant Commissioner, South Salmara Mankachar.
- 5. The Treasury Officer, Hatsingimari, South Salmara Mankachar.
- 6. All Heads of the Department, South Salmara Mankachar.
- 7. All the Branch Assistant, DC's Office, South Salmara Mankachar.
- 8. NIC, South Salmara Mankachar.
- 9. Local Admin, South Salmara Mankachar.
- 10. Notice Board, DC's Office, South Salmara Mankachar.
- 11. Office file.

e-signed District Commissioner South Salmara Mankachar Hatsingimari